Cerebrospinal fluid (CSF) loss due to dural puncture is a primary cause 

of PDPH. The current study aims to investigate the diagnostic utility of hematological inflammatory markers in 

identifying PDPH. 

Material & Methods: This prospective case-control study evaluated a total of one hundred and thirty-two (n=132) 

parturient; case group (n=56) and controls(n=76), after elective cesarean section under spinal anesthesia. 

Demographics information, clinical features, and associated symptoms were collected followed by a complete blood 

count (CBC). Hematological markers included red cell and platelet indices, white blood cell differential counts, and

[...]

The approval for the current study was obtained from the Board of Advance Studies and Research, 

Nur International University, Lahore and from the Institutional Review Board (IRB) of Lady Reading 

Hospital wide a letter no.109/LRH/MTI, dated April 5th, 2024.  

RESULTS 

DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION 

A total of one hundred and thirty-two (n=132) parturient participated in this study, with n=56 

individuals allocated with case group and n=76 control group. Overall, the mean age of n=132 parturient 

was 28±5 years. The mean gravida and parity were 4.15±2.19 and 2.84±1.82 respectively. In the current study